TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/19/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
La Nova Pizzeria, Inc.		06/19/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carol A. Todaro	
Street Address:	371 West Ferry	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14221	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158304	LA NOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: ccurry@idealawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1685.LAPS:101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen S. Simpson
Signature:	/Ellen S. Simpson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0100

900083268

Date:	08/01/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN OF USREG2158304 for LA NOVA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0101

1685.LAPS:101US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LA NOVA PIZZERIA, INC., a New York Corporation, having a principal place of business at

371 West Ferry, Buffalo, New York 14221, has adopted, used and is using the trademark LA NOVA

(hereinafter referred to as TRADEMARK) in commerce in the United States, and has been granted U.S.

Trademark Registration of said TRADEMARK under Registration No. 2,158,304, registered May 19, 1998; and,

WHEREAS, Carol A. Todaro, having an address of 371 West Ferry, Buffalo, New York 14221, is desirous of

acquiring said TRADEMARK and said federal trademark registration, together with the good will of the

business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

LA NOVA PIZZERIA, INC. does hereby assign unto said Carol A. Todaro, all right, title and interest in and

to said TRADEMARK, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark together with said

federal registration of said TRADEMARK.

Dated: June 19, 2007

Signatory

CAROL A. TODARO

Title

President

State of New York

County of Erie

On this 19th day of June, 2007

before me appeared <u>Carol A. Todaro</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified

corporation.

Notary Public

Frank R. Nicosia
Notary Public, State of New Yor
Quelified In Erio County
by Commission Expires Nev. 30, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0102

· Jano

RECORDED: 08/01/2007